James A. Rose, Jr.
10119 County Drive

RESUME

Disputanta, VA 23842

(804) 991-2430

6605 Lawnton Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19126

(215) 424-5806

born in Virginia 1962

1990-1992

1986-1990

1989 Summer

1977-1980

1992-

1991-1992

1990

1990 Summer

1989-1990

1987-1989

1982-1989

EDUCATION

Tyler School of Art, Temple University,
Printmaking, Philadelphia, PA M.F.A.

Virginia Commonwealth University,
Richmond, VA B.F.A.

Virginia Polytechnical Institute,
Blacksburg, VA

Prince George High School,
Prince George, VA Diploma

WORK EXPERIENCE

Assistant professor (basic drawing) for the
Fine Arts Department, Kutztown University,
Kutztown, PA

Loader for United Parcel Services
Philadelphia Air Hub, Philadelphia, PA

Technical assistant (beginning lithography)
for John Dowell at Tyler School of Art,
Temple University, Philadelphia, PA

Technician for Virginia Geotechnical
Services, Richmond, VA

Graphic Illustrator for the Virginia
Department of Social Services, Richmond, VA

Clerk for the Veteran Services Office,
Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA

Member of the United States Army and Virginia
Army National Guard (Honorable Discharge)



1994

1994

1994

1993

1993

1992

1992

1991

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1989

1989

1988

1987

EXHIBITIONS

"Black Creativity" juried exhibition,
Chicago, IL

"Black and White" juried exhibition,
Wilmington, DE

Kutztown University Faculty Exhibitions
(Spring and Fall)

Kutztown University Faculty Exhibition,
Kutztown University, Kutztown, PA

"Inside Corridor" Group Print Exhibition, New
York State University at Oneonta, Oneonta, NY

"First in the Heart is the Dream" Group
Exhibition, Philadelphia Art Alliance,
Philadelphia, PA

M.F.A. Thesis Exhibition, Temple University
Gallery

Invitational Art Exhibit, Montgomery County
Community College, Montgomery County, PA

Senior Painting and Printmaking Group
Exhibition, Richmond, VA

"Innervisions," B.F.A. Exhibition,
Richmond, VA

"Works on Paper" Group Exhibition, Sovran
Bank, Richmond, VA

Juried Print Exhibition, Medical College of
Virginia, Richmond, VA

Invitational Exhibition Celebrating Black
History Month, Medical College of Virginia,
Richmond, VA

Juried Student Exhibition, Virginia
Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA

"15 by 15 Print Portfolio" (donated to
Virginia Commonwealth University to start a
scholarship)

15 prints by 15 artists contained in 15
separate portfolios to be exhibited and sold,
Richmond, VA

Group Drawing Exhibition, Saint James
Cathedral, Richmond, VA

Juried Art Foundation Exhibition, Virginia
Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA



1994

1994

1994

1994

1993

1990

1990

1990

1989

AWARDS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Honorable mention for "Black Creativity"
juried exhibition, Chicago, IL

Kutztown University Research Grant,
Kutztown, PA

Minority Professional Development Grant,
Kutztown, PA

Selected to do a print with Brandywine Print
Workshop, Philadelphia, PA

1ST Prize "Members’ Self-portraits" juried

exhibition, DCCA, Wilmington, DE

Hunt Manufacturing Collaborative Print Award,
Philadelphia, PA

Future Faculty Fellowship, Philadelphia, PA

Main image for the 7th Annual Black Writing
Festival poster, Philadelphia, PA

Chosen to participate in the 1989 State Council

of Higher Education of Virginia Summer Project
for future graduate students, Blacksburg, VA

COLLECTIONS

Philadelphia Museum of Art
Philadelphia, PA

African-American Historical and Cultural
Museum, Philadelphia, PA

Hunt Manufacturing Company
Philadelphia, PA

Corridor Press, Inc.
Philadelphia, PA

Sande Webster Gallery
Philadelphia, PA

Philadelphia Free Library
Philadelphia, PA

Virginia Commonwealth University
Richmond, VA



