RESUME

James A. Rose, Jr. 10119 County Drive Disputanta, VA 23842 (804) 991-2430

6605 Lawnton Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19126 (215) 424-5806

born in Virginia 1962

EDUCATION

1990-1992	Tyler School of Art, Temple University, Printmaking, Philadelphia, PA	M.F.A.		
1986-1990	Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA	B.F.A.		
1989 Summer	Virginia Polytechnical Institute, Blacksburg, VA			
1977-1980	Prince George High School, Prince George, VA	Diploma		
WORK EXPERIENCE				
1992-	Assistant professor (basic drawing) for Fine Arts Department, Kutztown Universi Kutztown, PA			
1991-1992	Loader for United Parcel Services Philadelphia Air Hub, Philadelphia, PA			
1990	Technical assistant (beginning lithografor John Dowell at Tyler School of Art, Temple University, Philadelphia, PA			
1990 Summer	Technician for Virginia Geotechnical Services, Richmond, VA			
1989-1990	Graphic Illustrator for the Virginia Department of Social Services, Richmond	l, VA		
1987-1989	Clerk for the Veteran Services Office, Virginia Commonwealth University, Richm	nond, VA		
1982-1989	Member of the United States Army and Vi Army National Guard (Honorable Discharg			

EXHIBITIONS

	a contract of the contract of
1994	"Black Creativity" juried exhibition, Chicago, IL
1994	"Black and White" juried exhibition, Wilmington, DE
1994	Kutztown University Faculty Exhibitions (Spring and Fall)
1993	Kutztown University Faculty Exhibition, Kutztown University, Kutztown, PA
1993	"Inside Corridor" Group Print Exhibition, New York State University at Oneonta, Oneonta, NY
1992	"First in the Heart is the Dream" Group Exhibition, Philadelphia Art Alliance, Philadelphia, PA
1992	M.F.A. Thesis Exhibition, Temple University Gallery
1991	Invitational Art Exhibit, Montgomery County Community College, Montgomery County, PA
1990	Senior Painting and Printmaking Group Exhibition, Richmond, VA
1990	"Innervisions," B.F.A. Exhibition, Richmond, VA
1990	"Works on Paper" Group Exhibition, Sovran Bank, Richmond, VA
1990	Juried Print Exhibition, Medical College of Virginia, Richmond, VA
1990	Invitational Exhibition Celebrating Black History Month, Medical College of Virginia, Richmond, VA
1989	Juried Student Exhibition, Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA
1989	"15 by 15 Print Portfolio" (donated to Virginia Commonwealth University to start a scholarship)
	15 prints by 15 artists contained in 15 separate portfolios to be exhibited and sold, Richmond, VA
1988	Group Drawing Exhibition, Saint James Cathedral, Richmond, VA
1987	Juried Art Foundation Exhibition, Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA

AWARDS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS

1994	Honorable mention for "Black Creativity" juried exhibition, Chicago, IL
1994	Kutztown University Research Grant, Kutztown, PA
1994	Minority Professional Development Grant, Kutztown, PA
1994	Selected to do a print with Brandywine Print Workshop, Philadelphia, PA
1993	1ST Prize "Members' Self-portraits" juried exhibition, DCCA, Wilmington, DE
1990	Hunt Manufacturing Collaborative Print Award, Philadelphia, PA
1990	Future Faculty Fellowship, Philadelphia, PA
1990	Main image for the 7th Annual Black Writing Festival poster, Philadelphia, PA
1989	Chosen to participate in the 1989 State Council of Higher Education of Virginia Summer Project for future graduate students, Blacksburg, VA

COLLECTIONS

Philadelphia Museum of Art Philadelphia, PA

African-American Historical and Cultural Museum, Philadelphia, PA

Hunt Manufacturing Company Philadelphia, PA

Corridor Press, Inc. Philadelphia, PA

Sande Webster Gallery Philadelphia, PA

Philadelphia Free Library Philadelphia, PA

Virginia Commonwealth University Richmond, VA